
 

 
   
 
 

 
 

Boys Soccer Coop, fall 2025 
 

Day Date Start Opponent/Tournament Location 

Fri 8/29/25 7 PM Madison West - Varsity Madison College 

Sat 8/30/25 7 PM Madison Memorial - Varsity Madison College 

Wed 9/3/25 6-7 PM Parent/Athlete Meeting MCDS 

Thurs 9/4/25 6 PM Waunakee - Varsity Waunakee HS 

Sat 9/6/25 9 AM Lodi Quad - Varsity Lodi HS 

Mon 9/8/25 4:20 PM Team Photo MCDS 

Tues 9/9/25 5 PM TBD MCDS 

Thurs 9/11/25 5/7 PM Sun Prairie West - JV & Varsity Sun Prairie West HS 

Mon 9/15/25 5 PM Edgerton - Varsity Edgerton HS 

Thurs 9/18/25 5 PM Madison West - JV Cherokee MS  

Thurs 9/25/25 5 PM University Lake School - Varsity MCDS 

Fri 9/26/25 3:30-6 PM ROCKY’S FUN RUN WORK/RUN MCDS 

Sat 9/27/25 9 AM Richland Center Quad - Varsity Richland Center HS 

Sat 9/27/25 9 AM Waunakee Invite - JV Waunakee HS 

Tues 9/30/25 4:30/6:30 PM University School of Milwaukee - JV & V USM 

Thurs 10/2/25 5/6:45 PM Cambridge - JV and Varsity Cambridge HS 

Thurs 10/9/25 6:30 PM Mayville - Varsity Mayville HS 

Tues 10/14/25 5 PM Madison West - JV MCDS 

Thurs 10/16/25 7 PM Evansville - Varsity Evansville HS 

Tu/Th/Sa 10/21,23,25 TBD WIAA Regionals TBD 

Th/Sa 10/30, 11/1 TBD WIAA Sectionals TBD 10/30, MCDS 11/1 

Fri-Sat 11/6-8 TBD WIAA State Uihlein Park, Milwaukee 

 
 
Varsity Head Coach: ​ ​ Benny Delgado 
V Asst/JV Head Coach: ​ Ludwig Anton Paul Metzler 
Athletic Director:​ ​ Annie Gravel 
Head of High School: ​​ Brian Salzer 
Mascot:  ​ ​ ​ Prairie Hawks 


